
 

 

 

 

 

 

INTER OFFICE MEMORANDUM 
Department of Workforce & Employment Standards (DWES) 

 

 

TO:  Christopher Diano;           FROM:   Deborah Barnes, Director  

         Engineer Assistant II                                                                               DWES 

     

THROUGH: Vivian Inman,                                         PREPARED BY:  Sophany Hang,                          

                      Sr.  Contract Compliance Officer                     Contract Compliance Officer 

   

SUBJECT:  Fruitvale Alive Gap Closure                                 DATE:      December 9, 2021 

                      Project No. 1000724 

                                    

 

 

The assigned Contract Compliance Officer conducted a compliance analysis of three (3) bids  submitted to 

the City in response to the above referenced project  Below are the results of the compliance evaluations 

for the most recent L/SLBE Program for, (a) the minimum 50% Local and Small Local Business 

Enterprise (L/SLBE) participation requirement; and (b) a preliminary review for compliance with the 

Equal Benefits Ordinance (EBO. 
  

Responsive with L/SLBE and/or 

EBO Policies 

 

Proposed Participation 

Earned Credits and Discounts 

E
B

O
 C

o
m

p
li

an
t?

 Y
/N

 

Company Name 

Original Bid 

Amount 

 

 

 

T
o

ta
l 

L
B

E
/S

L
B

E
 

L
B

E
 

S
L

B
E

 

*
V

S
L

B
E

/L
P

G
 

 L
/S

L
B

E
 /

V
S

L
B

E
 

T
ru

ck
in

g
 

T
o

ta
l 

C
re

d
it

ed
 

p
ar

ti
ci

p
at

io
n
 

E
ar

n
ed

 B
id

 

D
is

co
u

n
ts

 

A
d

ju
st

ed
 B

id
 

A
m

o
u

n
t 

 

 

Redgwick 

Construction 

 

 

$9,653,406.00 

 

  

77.97% 

 

 

43.67% 

 

 

34.30% 

 

 

0.00% 

 

 

100% 

 

 

77.97% 

 

 

4.0% 

 

 

$9,267,296.97 

 

 

Y 

 

 

*McGuire & 

Hester 

 

 

$11,368,848.00 

 

 

89.69% 

 

 

45.40% 

 

 

44.29% 

 

 

0.00% 

 

 

100% 

 

 

89.69% 

 

 

5% 

 

 

$10,800,405.60 

 

 

Y 

 

 

Gallagher & Burk 

 

 

$11,314,382.00 

 

   

78.28% 

 

 

45.04% 

 

 

33.23% 

 

 

0.00% 

 

 

100% 

 

 

78.28% 

 

 

4.0% 

 

 

$10,861,806.72 

 

 

Y 

 
Comments:  As noted above, all firms exceeded the minimum 50% L/SLBE participation requirement.  All 

firms are EBO compliant.  
 

*Based on the bid discount McGuire & Hester became the second lowest bidder. 

 

Should you have any questions, you may contact Sophany Hang, Contract Compliance Officer at (510) 238-

3723. 
 

Type text here


		2021-12-13T15:11:21-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




