

INTER OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Department of Workforce & Employment Standards (DWES)

TO: Christopher Diano;

Engineer Assistant II

V. Inman **THROUGH:** Vivian Inman.

Sr. Contract Compliance Officer

SUBJECT: Fruitvale Alive Gap Closure

Project No. 1000724

FROM: Deborah Luske Barnese FROM: Deborah Barnes, Director

DWES

PREPARED BY: Sophany Hang,

Contract Compliance Officer

DATE: December 9, 2021

The assigned Contract Compliance Officer conducted a compliance analysis of three (3) bids submitted to the City in response to the above referenced project Below are the results of the compliance evaluations for the most recent L/SLBE Program for, (a) the minimum 50% Local and Small Local Business Enterprise (L/SLBE) participation requirement; and (b) a preliminary review for compliance with the Equal Benefits Ordinance (EBO.

Responsive with L/SLBE and/or EBO Policies			Proposed Participation				Earned Credits and Discounts			Y/N
Company Name	Original Bid Amount	Total LBE/SLBE	LBE	SLBE	*VSLBE/LPG	L/SLBE /VSLBE Trucking	Total Credited participation	Earned Bid Discounts	Adjusted Bid Amount	EBO Compliant? Y
Redgwick Construction	\$9,653,406.00	77.97%	43.67%	34.30%	0.00%	100%	77.97%	4.0%	\$9,267,296.97	Y
*McGuire & Hester	\$11,368,848.00	89.69%	45.40%	44.29%	0.00%	100%	89.69%	5%	\$10,800,405.60	Y
Gallagher & Burk	\$11,314,382.00	78.28%	45.04%	33.23%	0.00%	100%	78.28%	4.0%	\$10,861,806.72	Y

Comments: As noted above, all firms exceeded the minimum 50% L/SLBE participation requirement. All firms are EBO compliant.

Should you have any questions, you may contact Sophany Hang, Contract Compliance Officer at (510) 238-3723.

^{*}Based on the bid discount McGuire & Hester became the second lowest bidder.